

City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 22090 Version: 1 Name: Commending and thanking Alderperson Judy

Compton for her dedicated service to the constituents in District 16 and to the City of

Madison.

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created:4/12/2011In control:Council OfficeOn agenda:4/19/2011Final action:4/19/2011

Enactment date: 4/28/2011 Enactment #: RES-11-00296

Title: Commending and thanking Alderperson Judy Compton for her dedicated service to the constituents in

District 16 and to the City of Madison.

Sponsors: David J. Cieslewicz, Shiva Bidar, Tim Bruer, Joseph R. Clausius, Mark Clear, Lauren Cnare, Bryon A.

Eagon, Julia S. Kerr, Steve King, Bridget R. Maniaci, Larry Palm, Thuy Pham-Remmele, Satya V. Rhodes-Conway, Marsha A. Rummel, Jed Sanborn, Chris Schmidt, Michael Schumacher, Paul E.

Skidmore, Brian L. Solomon, Michael E. Verveer

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/19/2011	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Adopt Under Suspension of Rules 2.04, 2.05, 2.24, and 2.25	Pass
4/12/2011	1	Council Office	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT UNDER SUSPENSION OF RULES 2.04, 2.05, 2.24, & 2.25 - MISC. ITEMS	

Fiscal Note

No appropriation required.

Title

Commending and thanking Alderperson Judy Compton for her dedicated service to the constituents in District 16 and to the City of Madison.

Body

WHEREAS, Alderperson Judy Compton was elected to the Madison Common Council on April 6, 1999; and,

WHEREAS, Alderperson Compton served on the Broadband Telecommunications Regulatory Board, Common Council Organizational Committee, Plan Commission, Madison City Channel Ad Hoc Advisory Committee, Swimming Pool Ad Hoc Committee, City-County Liaison Committee, Housing Diversity Planning Ad Hoc Committee, Pedestrian/Bicycle/Motor Vehicle Commission, Sustainable City Ad Hoc Subcommittee for the Private Sector, Sustainable Design and Energy Committee, Early Childhood Care and Education Committee, Ad Hoc Monona Drive Advisory Committee, Stoughton Road Revitalization Project Board, Stoughton Road Corridor Policy Advisory Committee and the Ho-Chunk Nation/City of Madison Joint Planning Committee; and,

WHEREAS, Alderperson Compton worked diligently on linking the bike path connecting the State from west to east, developing the Midwest Regional BioAg Gateway and the BioLink incubator; and

WHEREAS Alderperson Compton supported the Madison Police Department including the construction of the East District Police Station and the Madison Police Department training facility on Femrite Drive; and,

File #: 22090, Version: 1

WHEREAS, Alderperson Compton sponsored ordinances creating TID #39, banning the disposal of certain types of non-recyclable plastic bags, banning facsimile guns and pellet guns, creating "quiet pavement" in the city, the creation of a refund process to reduce assessments to property owners for street reconstruction, curb, gutter, and sidewalk installation when the project is less than the special assessment levied; and,

WHEREAS, Alderperson Compton organized the Stoughton Road Revitalization Project Committee and led it to the creation of the final report and plan that was passed by every city committee it was referred to and garnered broad support within the city, in the state (recognized by the State Chapter of American Planning Association), and recognized nationally and internationally (2008 winner of the National Neighborhood of the Year award in the category of Multi-Neighborhood Project Partnerships); and,

WHEREAS, Alderperson Compton has dedicated her legislative efforts to strongly advocating for residents on the east side of Madison during her long tenure,

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Mayor and Common Council commend and thank Alderperson Judy Compton for her dedicated service to her constituents in District 16 and the City of Madison.